
 

 

To request translation or disability-related accommodations, please contact us at 
propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 

Si quiere solicitar servicios de traducción o adaptaciones para la discapacidad, 
contáctenos en/al propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us | 503-655-8671. 

Чтобы запросить перевод или приспособления, связанные с инвалидностью, 
пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами по: propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-
8671. 

Щоб попросити переклад або спец;альн; послуги для ос;б з особливими 
потребами, зверн;ться до нас, скориставшись такими контактними даними: 
propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 

如需翻译服务或残障相关的协助，请与我们联系：propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us | 
503-655-8671。 

Để yêu cầu dịch vụ dịch thuật hoặc điều chỉnh liên quan đến tình trạng khuyết tật, 
vui lòng liên hệ với chúng tôi qua propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 



CLACKAMAS COUNTY TAXING DISTRICT RATE INFORMATION FOR 2022-23

DISTRICT NAME PERMANENT 
RATE*

EXTENDED 
RATE

LOCAL 
OPTION RATE PENSION RATE UR SPECIAL BOND RATE 

2022-23*
TOTAL 
RATE

 BOND REQUEST 
PRIOR 10/6/01 

 BOND REQUEST 
AFTER 10/6/01 TOTAL BONDS

 PENSION AND 
DISABILITY 

OBLIGATIONS 

 SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENTS 

CITIES:
Barlow 0.5894 0.5894 0.5894 -                        
Canby 3.4886 3.4886 0.4900 3.9786 -                        62,640.42           
Estacada 2.6749 2.6749 0.1577 2.8326 80,000                   80,000                  
Gladstone 4.8174 4.8174 0.9900 5.8074 -                        
Happy Valley 0.6710 0.6710 1.9200 2.5910 -                        
Johnson City 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Lake Oswego I/LO School 5.0353 4.9703 0.1880 5.1583 1,656,383              1,656,383             
Lake Oswego O/LO School 4.5884 4.5884 0.1880 4.7764
Milwaukie 6.5379 4.1367 0.3432 4.4799 860,000                 860,000                
Molalla 5.3058 5.3058 5.3058 -                        
Oregon City 5.0571 4.4090 4.4090 -                        
Portland 4.5770 4.5770 1.2026 2.7281 0.3698 8.8775 2,097,435              26,018,320            28,115,755           198,852,828         4,428.59             
Rivergrove 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Sandy 4.1152 4.1152 4.1152 -                        
Tualatin 2.2665 2.2665 0.5812 2.8477 3,160,895              3,160,895             
West Linn 2.1200 2.1200 0.4050 2.5250 1,745,000              1,745,000             
Wilsonville 2.5206 2.5206 2.5206 -                        
COMMUNITY COLLEGES:
Clackamas 0.5582 0.5582 0.2460 0.8042 11,063,848            11,063,848           
Mt. Hood 0.4917 0.4917 0.4917 -                        
Portland 0.2828 0.2828 0.3867 0.6695 62,999,049            62,999,049           
EDUCATION SERVICE DISTRICTS:
Clackamas 0.3687 0.3687 0.3687
Jefferson 0.2398 0.2398 0.2398
Multnomah 0.4576 0.4576 0.4576
NW Regional ESD 0.1538 0.1538 0.1538
Willamette Regional 0.2967 0.2967 0.2967
FIRE DISTRICTS:
Aurora 63 0.8443 0.8443 0.9900 1.8343 -                        
Canby 62 1.5456 1.5456 0.4500 0.2252 2.2208 585,443                 585,443                
Clackamas 1 2.4012 2.4012 0.0827 2.4839 2,259,050              2,259,050             
Colton 70 1.5601 1.5601 1.5601 -                        
Estacada 69 2.4029 2.4029 2.4029 -                        
Hoodland 74 2.6385 2.6385 0.2500 2.8885 -                        
Lake Grove 57 1.9092 1.9092 0.1500 2.0592 -                        
Molalla 73 0.7833 0.7833 0.7600 0.2110 1.7543 408,298                 408,298                
Monitor 58 0.5341 0.5341 0.5341 -                        
Riverdale 60 1.2361 1.2361 0.2500 1.4861 -                        
Sandy 72 2.1775 2.1775 2.1775 -                        
Silverton 2 1.0397 1.0397 0.2068 1.2465 364,921                 364,921                
Tualatin Valley 64 1.5252 1.5252 0.4500 0.1375 2.1127 10,018,818            10,018,818           
LIGHTING
Clackamas County Lighting #5 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        2,250,099.49      
MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS:
Estacada Cemetery 0.0592 0.0592 0.0592 -                        
Clackamas County City 2.4042 2.4042 0.2480 2.6522 -                        
Clackamas County Rural 2.9766 2.9766 0.2480 3.2246 -                        
County Enhanced Law 0.7198 0.7198 0.7198 -                        
County Library 0.3974 0.3974 0.3974 -                        
County Extension + 4H 0.0500 0.0500 0.0500 -                        
County Public Safety Radio Bond 0.0000 0.0000 0.0887 0.0887 5,337,886              5,337,886             
Molalla Aquatic District 0.2900 0.2900 0.2900 -                        
Park Lake Grove 0.0420 0.0420 0.0420 -                        
Park North Clackamas 0.5382 0.5382 0.5382 -                        
Port of Portland 0.0701 0.0701 0.0701 -                        
Canby Area Parks Recreation 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
S Clack Transportation 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Trimet Transportation 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Vector Control 0.0065 0.0065 0.0250 0.0315 -                        
Tigard/Tualatin Aquatic District 0.0900 0.0900 0.0900 -                        
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ROAD DISTRICTS
Government Camp 0.4003 0.4003 0.4003 -                        
SANITARY:
Dunthorpe Riverdale 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        46,800.00           
Government Camp 0.2905 0.2905 0.2905 -                        6,110.84             
SCHOOL DISTRICTS:
Canby 4.5765 4.5765 1.8985 6.4750 7,617,908              7,617,908             
Centennial 4.7448 4.7448 0.9373 5.6821 3,137,261              3,137,261             
Colton 4.9801 4.9801 0.3908 5.3709 181,182                 181,182                
Estacada 4.1476 4.1476 1.1747 5.3223 2,457,895              2,457,895             
Gladstone 4.8650 4.8650 4.0367 8.9017 4,400,000              4,400,000             
Gresham/Barlow 4.5268 4.5268 2.8202 7.3470 21,872,602            21,872,602           
Lake Oswego 4.4707 4.4707 1.6400 2.8618 8.9725 8,471,715              18,828,285            27,300,000           
Molalla River 4.7001 4.7001 4.7001 -                        
Newberg 4.6616 4.6616 1.4837 6.1453 6,441,606              6,441,606             
North Clackamas 4.8701 4.8701 1.6300 2.2432 8.7433 38,688,519            38,688,519           
Oregon City 4.9629 4.9629 1.2166 6.1795 8,348,148              8,348,148             
Oregon Trail 4.6397 4.6397 1.7577 6.3974 7,250,000              7,250,000             
Portland 5.2781 5.2781 1.9900 2.3000 9.5681 151,000,000          151,000,000         
Riverdale 3.8149 3.8149 1.3700 2.4321 7.6170 1,961,000              1,961,000             
Sherwood 4.8123 4.8123 3.4377 8.2500 15,371,195            15,371,195           
Silver Falls 4.5458 4.5458 2.0184 6.5642 4,457,176              4,457,176             
Tigard/Tualatin 4.9892 4.9892 1.0000 1.7478 7.7370 23,537,800            23,537,800           
West Linn/Wilsonville 4.8684 4.8684 1.5000 2.9277 9.2961 28,771,960            28,771,960           
SERVICE DISTRICTS:
Clean Water 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Metro Service 0.0966 0.0966 0.0960 0.3735 0.5661 78,186,664            78,186,664           
Oak Lodge Water Service District 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Soil & Wtr Conservation 0.0500 0.0500 0.0500 -                        
WES- Water Enviroment Services 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        518,431.49         
URBAN RENEWAL SPECIAL:
City of Portland 0.0000 0.0000 0.1887 0.1887 -                        15,000,000.00    
WATER CONTROL DISTRICTS: 0.0000
Clackamas Bend 3 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Clackamas River 4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Shady Dell 2 0.3249 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
WATER SUPPLY  DISTRICTS: 0.0000
Alder Creek Barlow 29 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Boring 24 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Clackamas River 2 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Colton 11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Country Club 30 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Lake Grove 15 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Molalla River Imp 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Mossy Brae 12 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Mulino 23 1.4774 1.4774 1.4774 -                        
Palatine Hill 26 0.0038 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Pleasant Home 27 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Rivergrove 14 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Riverside 32 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Sleepy Hollow 28 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Southwood Park 21 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Sunrise Auth 3 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        
Wildwood Annex 31 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -                        

15,068,045            544,568,217          559,636,262         198,852,828         17,888,510.83    

* The rates shown have not been adjusted for urban renewal division of taxes.  The district may choose to levy less than their full permanent rate.
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